

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

Community Development Division

300 Sixth Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Barbara Garcia, Community Development Manager Community Development Division city web: www.rcgov.org

Fax: 605-355-3520 e-mail: Barbara.garcia@rcgov.org

Phone: 605-394-4181

MEMORANDUM

TO: Legal and Finance Committee

FROM: Barbara Garcia, Community Development Manager

DATE: July 27, 2011

RE: Status update of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds

Community Development Division has been asked to provide information on the current status of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds. Attached is a letter from Senator Tim Johnson and a list of funded amounts over the past 10 years.